
Song Artist

1 Thing Amerie

911 Wyclef Jean

A Rose is still a rose Aretha Franklin

Adore Prince

Ain’t Nobody Chaka Khan

Ain't No Stoppin Us Now Mcfadden and Whitehead

All Around The World Lisa Stansfield

All I Do  Stevie Wonder

Alright Ledisi

Always fall for your type Jamie Foxx

Angel Anita Baker

Another Again John Legend

Any Love Luther Vandross

Ascension Maxwell

At Last Etta James

Baby, Baby, Baby TLC

Bad Boys Luther Vandross

Bad Girls Donna Summer

Bad Habits Maxwell

Be Happy Mary J. Blige

Before I Let Go Maze

Before I Let You go Blackstreet

Betcha By Golly Wow Stylistics

Between the sheets Isley Brothers

Bittersweet Fantasia

Blessed Jill Scott

Boogie Oogie Oogie A Taste Of Honey

Bring it on home to me Sam Cooke

Brotha Angie Stone

Brown Skin India Arie

Brown Sugar D'Angelo

Bump n Grind R Kelly

Candy Rain Soul 4 Real

Car Wash Rose Royce

Change gone come Sam Cooke

Charlene Anthony Hamilton

Close To You Maxi Priest

Come and talk to me Jodeci

Come Together The Beatles

Coming From where I'm From Anthony Hamilton



Crazy Gnarls Barkley

Crazy In Love Beyonce

Cupid Shuffle

Dance in the name of love R Kelly

Dancing In The Street Martha & the Vandellas

Déjà Vu Teena Marie

Diary Alicia Keys

Do Me Baby Meli'sa Morgan

Doing Me Fantasia

Don't Know Why Norah Jones

Doo Wop Lauryn Hill

Early in the Morning Gap Band

Electric Slide

Emotional Faith Evans

Emotional Rollercoaster Vivian Green

Enough Cryin' Mary J. Blige

Epiphany Chrisette Michelle

Everlasting Love Chaka Khan

Feel Like Making Love Roberta Flack

Finally CeCe Peniston

Fool for you Cee-Lo Green

Fool's Paradise Meli'sa Morgan

Forever, For Always, For Love Lalah Hathaway

Forget Me Nots Patrice Rushen

Forget You Cee-Lo Green

Forget you Cee-Lo Green

Freeway Of Love Aretha Franklin

Get Me Bodied Beyonce

Give It To Me Baby Rick James

Giving Him Something He Can Feel En Vogue

Giving You The Best That I've Got Anita Baker

Golden Jill Scott

Greatest Love Of All Whitney Houston

Half Crazy Musiq Soulchild

Harlem Blues Cynda Williams

Hate On Me Jill Scott

Heard It All Before Sunshine Anderson

Heartbreak Hotel Jacksons

Heartburn Alicia Keys

Hey Mr. DJ Zhane

Holding You Down Jazmine Sullivan



Hopeless Dionne Farris

How Come You Don't Call Me Alicia Keys

How Many Ways Toni Braxton

Human Human League

I Believe in you and me Four Tops

I Can't Help it Michael Jackson

I Don't Care Raheem DeVaughn

I Get So Lonely Janet Jackson

I Like The Way You Move Outkast

I Only Wanna Give It To You Elle Varner

I Shot the sheriff Bob Marley

I Will Always Love You Whitney Houston

I Wish Stevie Wonder

I Would Die For You Prince

If you don't know me by now Harold Melvin and the Blue Notes

I'll be around The Spinners

I'll take you there Staple Singers

I'm Goin Down Rose Royce

I'm Still In Love Teena Marie

Into You Tamia

It Kills Me Melanie Fiona

It's Love Jill Scott

Jamaica Funk Tom Browne

Joy & Pain Maze

Juicy Fruit Mtume

Jungle Boogie Kool and the Gang

Just Fine Mary J. Blige

Keep your head to the sky Earth Wind and Fire

Killin Me Softly Lauryn Hill

Kiss Prince

Kissing You Total

Ladies Night Kool and the Gang

Lady Marmalade Patti LaBelle

Lady You Are One Way

Let It Go Keyshia Cole

Let's get it on Marvin Gaye

Let's Groove Tonight Earth Wind and Fire

Let's Stay Together Al Green

Living For The Love Of You The Isley Brothers

Long Walk Jill Scott

Love Musiq Soulchild



Love and Happiness Al Green

Love Ballad LTD

Love Calls Kem

Love No Limit Mary J. Blige

Love TKO Teddy Pendergrass

Love You, Need You, Want You Patti LaBelle

Lover Girl Teena Marie

Love's Train Confunkshun

Loving You O'Jays

Man Down Rihanna

Miss U Monifah

Miss U Much Janet Jackson

Mississippi Cha Cha Slide

My Boo Ghost Town DJs

My Funny Valentine Chaka Khan

My Girl Temptations

My Life Mary J. Blige

My Love Is Your Love Whitney Houston

Naughty Girl Beyonce

Need U Bad Jazmine Sullivan

Neither One Of Us Gladys Knight

Never Too Much Luther Vandross

Next Lifetime Erykah Badu

No One Alicia Keys

No Scrubs TLC

No woman no cry Bob Marley

Ocean Kjon

On & On Erykah Badu

Ordinary People John Legend

Otherside Of The Game Erykah Badu

Outstanding Gap Band

Paradise Sade

People Make the world go round The Stylistics

Pop Life Prince

Pretty Wings Maxwell

Proud Mary Tina Turner

Purple Rain Prince

Remember The Time Michael Jackson

Respect Aretha Franklin

Reunited Peaches and Herb

Right Here SWV



Right Kinda Lover Patti LaBelle

Rock Steady Aretha Franklin

Rock The Boat Aliyah

Rock With You Michael Jackson

Rollercoaster Ohio Players

Rolling In The Deep Adele

Saving All My Love Whitney Houston

Say Yes Floetry

Sending My Love Zhane

Seven Days Mary J. Blige

Sex Machine James Brown

Shame Evelyne "Champagne" King

Share My Life Kem

Sign, Sealed, Delivered Stevie Wonder

Slide Slave

Smooth Operator Sade

So Gone Jill Scott

So High John Legend

Something, Something Maxwell

Step In The Name Of Love R. Kelly

Superstition Stevie Wonder

Sweet Sticky Thing Ohio Players

Sweet Thing Chaka Khan

Sweetest Taboo Sade

Sweetest Thing I've Ever Known Lauryn Hill

Tell Me Groove Theory

Tell me something good Chaka Khan

That's The Way Love Goes Janet Jackson

That's the way of the world Earth Wind and Fire

The One Mary J. Blige

The Sweetest Love Robin Thicke

The Truth India Arie

The Way Jill Scott

There Goes My Baby Usher

This is how we do it Montell Jordan

Turn off the lights Teddy Pendergrass

Two Occasions The Deele

Tyrone Erykah Badu

Unbreakable Alicia Keys

Unthinkable/Yearning For Your Love Alicia Keys/Gap Band

Until the end of time Justin Timberlake



Video India Arie

Voyage to Atlantis Isley Brothers

Waterfalls TLC

What You Won't Do For Love Bobby Caldwell

What's Going On Marvin Gaye

What's My Name Rihanna

Whatta Man Salt 'N Pepa

When Doves Cry Prince

When I See You Fantasia

Whenever You're Around Jill Scott

Where I wanna be Donnell Jones

Wildflower New Birth

Window Seat Erykah Badu

Wish I Had This Moment For Life Nikki Minaj

Wishing On A Star Rose Royce/Will Downing

Woman First Kindred

World is a ghetto WAR

Yearning for your love Gap Band

You Are My Everything Mary J. Blige

You Got The Love Chaka Khan

You Know what's up Donnell Jones

You Love Me/Lyzel in Eb Jill Scott

You Make me wanna Usher

You Used To Love Me Faith Evans



Song Artist

Boogie Oogie Oogie A Taste Of Honey

Rolling In The Deep Adele

Love and Happiness Al Green

Let's Stay Together Al Green

Diary Alicia Keys

Heartburn Alicia Keys

How Come You Don't Call Me Alicia Keys

No One Alicia Keys

Unbreakable Alicia Keys

Unthinkable/Yearning For Your Love Alicia Keys/Gap Band

Rock The Boat Aliyah

1 Thing Amerie

Brotha Angie Stone

Angel Anita Baker

Giving You The Best That I've Got Anita Baker

Charlene Anthony Hamilton

Coming From where I'm From Anthony Hamilton

A Rose is still a rose Aretha Franklin

Freeway Of Love Aretha Franklin

Respect Aretha Franklin

Rock Steady Aretha Franklin

Crazy In Love Beyonce

Get Me Bodied Beyonce

Naughty Girl Beyonce

Before I Let You go Blackstreet

I Shot the sheriff Bob Marley

No woman no cry Bob Marley

What You Won't Do For Love Bobby Caldwell

Finally CeCe Peniston

Fool for you Cee-Lo Green

Forget You Cee-Lo Green

Forget you Cee-Lo Green

Ain’t Nobody Chaka Khan

Everlasting Love Chaka Khan

My Funny Valentine Chaka Khan

Sweet Thing Chaka Khan

Tell me something good Chaka Khan

You Got The Love Chaka Khan

Epiphany Chrisette Michelle

Love's Train Confunkshun



Harlem Blues Cynda Williams

Brown Sugar D'Angelo

Hopeless Dionne Farris

Bad Girls Donna Summer

Where I wanna be Donnell Jones

You Know what's up Donnell Jones

Keep your head to the sky Earth Wind and Fire

Let's Groove Tonight Earth Wind and Fire

That's the way of the world Earth Wind and Fire

I Only Wanna Give It To You Elle Varner

Giving Him Something He Can Feel En Vogue

Next Lifetime Erykah Badu

On & On Erykah Badu

Otherside Of The Game Erykah Badu

Tyrone Erykah Badu

Window Seat Erykah Badu

At Last Etta James

Shame Evelyne "Champagne" King

You Used To Love Me Faith Evans

Emotional Faith Evans

Bittersweet Fantasia

Doing Me Fantasia

When I See You Fantasia

Say Yes Floetry

I Believe in you and me Four Tops

Early in the Morning Gap Band

Outstanding Gap Band

Yearning for your love Gap Band

My Boo Ghost Town DJs

Neither One Of Us Gladys Knight

Crazy Gnarls Barkley

Tell Me Groove Theory

If you don't know me by now Harold Melvin and the Blue Notes

Human Human League

Brown Skin India Arie

The Truth India Arie

Video India Arie

Between the sheets Isley Brothers

Voyage to Atlantis Isley Brothers

Heartbreak Hotel Jacksons

Sex Machine James Brown



Always fall for your type Jamie Foxx

I Get So Lonely Janet Jackson

Miss U Much Janet Jackson

That's The Way Love Goes Janet Jackson

Holding You Down Jazmine Sullivan

Need U Bad Jazmine Sullivan

Blessed Jill Scott

Golden Jill Scott

Long Walk Jill Scott

So Gone Jill Scott

The Way Jill Scott

Whenever You're Around Jill Scott

You Love Me/Lyzel in Eb Jill Scott

It's Love Jill Scott

Hate On Me Jill Scott

Come and talk to me Jodeci

Another Again John Legend

Ordinary People John Legend

So High John Legend

Until the end of time Justin Timberlake

Love Calls Kem

Share My Life Kem

Let It Go Keyshia Cole

Woman First Kindred

Ocean Kjon

Jungle Boogie Kool and the Gang

Ladies Night Kool and the Gang

Forever, For Always, For Love Lalah Hathaway

Doo Wop Lauryn Hill

Killin Me Softly Lauryn Hill

Sweetest Thing I've Ever Known Lauryn Hill

Alright Ledisi

All Around The World Lisa Stansfield

Love Ballad LTD

Any Love Luther Vandross

Bad Boys Luther Vandross

Never Too Much Luther Vandross

Dancing In The Street Martha & the Vandellas

Let's get it on Marvin Gaye

What's Going On Marvin Gaye

Be Happy Mary J. Blige



Enough Cryin' Mary J. Blige

Just Fine Mary J. Blige

Love No Limit Mary J. Blige

My Life Mary J. Blige

Seven Days Mary J. Blige

The One Mary J. Blige

You Are My Everything Mary J. Blige

Close To You Maxi Priest

Ascension Maxwell

Bad Habits Maxwell

Pretty Wings Maxwell

Something, Something Maxwell

Before I Let Go Maze

Joy & Pain Maze

Ain't No Stoppin Us Now Mcfadden and Whitehead

It Kills Me Melanie Fiona

Fool's Paradise Meli'sa Morgan

Do Me Baby Meli'sa Morgan

I Can't Help it Michael Jackson

Remember The Time Michael Jackson

Rock With You Michael Jackson

Miss U Monifah

This is how we do it Montell Jordan

Juicy Fruit Mtume

Half Crazy Musiq Soulchild

Love Musiq Soulchild

Wildflower New Birth

Wish I Had This Moment For Life Nikki Minaj

Don't Know Why Norah Jones

Rollercoaster Ohio Players

Sweet Sticky Thing Ohio Players

Loving You O'Jays

Lady You Are One Way

I Like The Way You Move Outkast

Forget Me Nots Patrice Rushen

Lady Marmalade Patti LaBelle

Love You, Need You, Want You Patti LaBelle

Right Kinda Lover Patti LaBelle

Reunited Peaches and Herb

Adore Prince

I Would Die For You Prince



Kiss Prince

Pop Life Prince

Purple Rain Prince

When Doves Cry Prince

Bump n Grind R Kelly

Dance in the name of love R Kelly

Step In The Name Of Love R. Kelly

I Don't Care Raheem DeVaughn

Give It To Me Baby Rick James

Man Down Rihanna

What's My Name Rihanna

Feel Like Making Love Roberta Flack

The Sweetest Love Robin Thicke

Car Wash Rose Royce

I'm Goin Down Rose Royce

Wishing On A Star Rose Royce/Will Downing

Paradise Sade

Smooth Operator Sade

Sweetest Taboo Sade

Whatta Man Salt 'N Pepa

Bring it on home to me Sam Cooke

Change gone come Sam Cooke

Slide Slave

Candy Rain Soul 4 Real

I'll take you there Staple Singers

All I Do  Stevie Wonder

I Wish Stevie Wonder

Sign, Sealed, Delivered Stevie Wonder

Superstition Stevie Wonder

Betcha By Golly Wow Stylistics

Heard It All Before Sunshine Anderson

Right Here SWV

Into You Tamia

Love TKO Teddy Pendergrass

Turn off the lights Teddy Pendergrass

Déjà Vu Teena Marie

I'm Still In Love Teena Marie

Lover Girl Teena Marie

My Girl Temptations

Come Together The Beatles

Two Occasions The Deele



Living For The Love Of You The Isley Brothers

I'll be around The Spinners

People Make the world go round The Stylistics

Proud Mary Tina Turner

Baby, Baby, Baby TLC

No Scrubs TLC

Waterfalls TLC

Jamaica Funk Tom Browne

How Many Ways Toni Braxton

Kissing You Total

There Goes My Baby Usher

You Make me wanna Usher

Emotional Rollercoaster Vivian Green

World is a ghetto WAR

Greatest Love Of All Whitney Houston

I Will Always Love You Whitney Houston

My Love Is Your Love Whitney Houston

Saving All My Love Whitney Houston

911 Wyclef Jean

Hey Mr. DJ Zhane

Sending My Love Zhane

Cupid Shuffle

Electric Slide

Mississippi Cha Cha Slide


